Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: MARCH 18, 2005

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_ N/A

DOC # 0639482
03/18/2005 11:52 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAIL RECORD
Requested By:

D C/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County - HV
Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 7 Fee: 0.00
BK-0305 PG- 8482 RPIT: 0.00

RGN RN

CHANGE ORDER NC 2 (#2005.052)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



CHANGE ORDER T

A I

No. .2 EWS TS

jir>

PROJECT: Foothill Sewer Extension Z003MAR 18 AN o 52

R o o

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 28, 2005_EFFECTIVE DATE: February 28, 2008 oL

OWNER: Douglas County, NV

OWNER'’s Contract No. PWP DO-2004-323

CONTRACTOR: V&C Construction, Inc. ENGINEER: R.O.Anderson Engineering Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: 1. Install 296 If of 12" SDR 35 in lieu of 10" for agreed price of line item no. 18 plus
$5.501f
2. Utilize stockpile area no. 2 on Limousine Ct. as designated area un-accessible
due to weather.
3. Install 2 road signs per County std.
4. Install new SS ball valves and vaults at existing force main vaults.
5. Overexc. aprox. 1000sf of barn pad and stabilize with 12” rock
Attachments:, Contractor’s request for change numbers: E156, E161, E163, ERO464, &
ERO470.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: February 5, 2005
$610,785.00 Ready for final payment:_April 30, 2005
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No.1 No. N/A.
$2500.00 14
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: February 19, 2005
$613.285.00 Ready for final payment: Aprii 30, 2005
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$16,228.00 9
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: February 28 , 2005
$629.513.00 Ready for final payment: April 30, 2005

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: -

T
Lo

Enéineer (Authorized Signature}) O»\;ner'(Authoriz‘éd Signature)

Date: M*Wi‘ Z', o> Date: 3405 Date; 3—-/0 —

LR 35: 8383

0639482 Page: 2 Of 7 03/18/2005




Mar 02 05 02:01p Carrie May

V & C Construction, inc.
PO Box 1269
Minden, Nevada 89423
Phone:(775)782-4099
Fax\:'(775)782-4096

endor

éd Mason
Douglas County
Community Developement

PO Box 218
Minden, NV 89423

775-782-4096

Number: E156

Ship To:

p.2

Date; January 12, 2005

EFoothill Sewer Extension
Douglas County

_

|

A Project
CCQO3 Foothill Sewer Ext, ;
Unit |Description Quantity Price |/ Amount
ILF Compromised Pipe Increase price between Bid Item #18 & 19 296.00 5.50 1,628.00
N Sub-Total $1,628.00
P/ 015.00% on 0.00 | 0.00
Total $1,628.00

Proposal Submitied By:

Proposal Accepted By:

“Dats

HIIEII'IIIII {0 O

_ 0639482 pPage: 3 Of 7

BK- 0305
PG- 8484
03/18/2005




Mar 02 05 02:02p Carrie May

{ (5-162-4U46 p.4
" §2-11-05 13:22  Fron-DOUGLAS CO CONANITY DEVELOPVENT nsTeN? T-310  P.0L/D1  F-061
’ f . - "‘\ "'%‘
- ¥ & C Construction, Inc. A Proposal
FO Box 1269 e .
Minden, Nevada 89423 "\ \ Number: E161
Phone{775)782-4099 ' Oate:  F 10, 2008
T y T
E£d Masop—" .l Sewer Extension ]
Dougla vougiss County i
Commu ¥ l '
PO Box e
Minden, N l
[ Project
Foothifl Sewer Ext.
!tlnlt Doscription , Quantity Prluiz’lc Amount
EA | Supply and Instalt Old Barm Road S| . . 100.
pply 2 nw-"z;gn* :ngnsu_,PF:‘@.P 2001 550.00 1,100.00
<2
?“% g
- q,{ v !"
G e |
i Sub-Total $3,300.00
State Tax 15.00% on 0.00 0.00
l..; : . "Z wnons Total] ! Sl.mn.ml
' " Wichae! May-Superintonceet 7 Date '
Proposal Accepied By:
M Dats
TN 2% 2383

| 0639482

8485
page: 4 Of 7 03/18/2005




Mar 02 05 D2:01p Carrie May

775-782-4096

p.3

V & C Construction, Inc. Proposal
PO Box 1269
Minden, Nevada 89423 Number: E163
Phone:(775)782-4099 _
; Date: January 12, 2005
Fax: ;7@382-4095 Ship To: |
Ed Mason | Foothill Sewer Extension
Douglas County i Dougias County
Community Developement
PO Box 218 ;
Minden, NV 89423 | .
b * Project
CCOo4 Foothill Sewer Ext.
| Unit |'Des'.r:ripticm | Quantity! Price I‘_ Amoun?
r s | Temporary Stockpile Area 1.00| 3,500.00 3,500.00
!
o * Sub-Total $3,500.00
P/ QO 15.00% on 0.00 0.00
Total $3,500.00 |
Proposal Submitted By
Date

AV 00 Y

BK- 0305
PG- 8486

0639482 Page: 5 Of 7 03/18/2005




Mar 02 05 02:02p Carrie May

¢

.V & C Construction, Inc.
PO Box 1269
Minder, Nevada 89423
Phone:(775)782-4098
Fax: vmswsa -4096

775-782-4086

Number: ERD4&4

Date: January 06, 2005

Ship To:

p.5

Ed Mason
Douglas County
Community Developement

FO Box 218
Minden, N}l 8942_?

Foothiil Sewer Extension
Douglas County

» _ Project -
| CCO 6 Foathitl Sewer Ext.
Unit |Description Quanh'tyI Price! !/ Amount
—EICH Replace Air-Vac Vaults and existing Gate Qalves to Ball Valve 5.00 1,800.0('; é,coo.oo
Per 1/6/05 Detail
Sub-Total $9,000.00
P/ C 15.00% on 0.00 0.00
Total £9,000.00 i
QLTS3

. 0639482 Ppage: 6 Of 7 03/18/2005




| Mar 02 05 02:02p Carrie May

a '

775-782-4096 p6

V & C Construction, Inc.

PO Box 1269
Minden, Nevada 89423
Phone:(775)782-4099

Fax; (7';'5)782 -4096
Vendor

ERQ4A70
February 23, 2005

Number:

Date:
Ship To:

Ed Masan
Douglas County
Community Developement

P0 Box 218
',Minden, NV 89423

| Foothill Sewer Extension
Douglas County

* Project
i CcCco7? Foathill Sewer Ext.
Unit |Description Quantity! Price!; !/ Amount
LS Over Excavation of Barn Pad 1.00| 1,000.00 1,000.00‘
|
. i
Sub-Total ! $1,000.00
P/ 0 15.00% on 0.00 0.00
8551!_ Total $1,000.00

) RV AR O IIllI |l|| |II|

0639482 Page: 7 O

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which thi€ cetfificate is attached is &
ful, trus and currbct copy of the original on file and on

/8 o205

DATE;
AL Judicial District Court
BK- 0305 of the qunty of Douglas.
PG- B488
18/20 By Deputy




